
1/8/2019 Service Notice For Case; 18-1392-EL-RDR

CASE NUMBER: 18-1392-EL-RDR
CASE DESCRIPTION; Ohio Power Company
DATE OF SERVICE: 1/8/2019
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: ^ ! 3 /} ^

Sign Here:. A y

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD 

OHIO POWER COMPANY DBA AEP OHIO 
STEVEN T. NOURSE 

1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA 

29TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-715-1608 

Fax:614-716-2950 
Email:STNOURSE@AEP.COM

ATTORNEY
NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

* Stock, John F
Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 2600

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9300
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:jstock@beneschlaw.com
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SILBERMAN,MARKJ

333 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1900 

CHICAGO,IL 60606 
Phone:312-212-4952 

Fax:312-767-919
Email:MSILBERMAN@BENESCHLAWCOM

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
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1/8/2019 Service Notice For Case: 18-1392-EL-RDR

Columbus,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none *Whitfield, Angela Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 

Phone;614-464-5407 

Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

none *Tavenor, Christopher D Mr.
The Ohio Environmental Cotmcil 
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite 1

Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)558-8913 

Email:ctavenor@theoec.org

none *Dortch, Justin M Mr.
Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LCC 

65 East State Street 
Suite 200
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-2000 

Fax:614-464-2001 
Email:jdortch@kravitzllc.com

none *Dressel, Brian W Mr.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 North High St 
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4131 

Email:dressel@carpenterlipps.com
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1/8/2019 Service Notice For Case: 18-1392-EL-RDR

none *Dougherty, Trent A Mr. 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Ave 

Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 

Phone:614-487-7506 

Fax:614-487-7510 
Email:trent@theoec.org

none *Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.
Whitt Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Mooney, Colleen L 
OPAE
PO Box 12451 

Columbus,OH 43212-2451 

Phone:614-488-5739 
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

none *Mendoza, Tony G. Mr.
Sierra Club
2101 Webster St., 13th Floor 

Oakland,C A 94612 
Phone:(415) 977-5589 

Fax:(510) 208-3140 
Email:tony.mendoza@sieaaclub.org

none *Orahood, Teresa 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 

100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 

Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none
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*Pirik, Christine M.T. 
Dickinson Wright, PLLC 

150 E. Gay Street
3/8



1/8/2019 Service Notice For Case: 18-1392-EL-RDR

Suite 2400
CoIumbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-744-5461 

Fax:844-670-6009 

Email:cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 

65 E. STATE STREET 

SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 

Suite I
CoIumbus,OH 43212 

Phone:(614)487-7506 

Fax:(614)487-7506 

Email:mleppla@theoec.org

none BORCHERS, DYLAN F 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 

100 S THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4914
Fax:614-227-2390
Email;DBORCHERS@BRICKER.COM

none *Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 

Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Chilcote, Heather A 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus
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Ohio,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *Darr, Frank P Mr.
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 
21 E. State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2855 

Fax:614-469-4653 

Email:fdarr@mwncmh.com

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none * Staff, Docketing 
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4095 

Fax:614-466-0313 

Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street #1700 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-469-8000 

Fax:614-469-4653 

Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)728-2516
Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us
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none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 

Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax;(513)421-2764 

Email:mkurtz@bklIawfirm.com

none *Clark, Shell! T
Whitt Sturtevant, LLP
88 E. Broad St
Suite 1590
ColtimbuSjOH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Email:clark@whitt-sturtevant.com

none ’‘'Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)716-1608 

Fax:(614) 716-2950 

Email: stnourse@aep.com

none *Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

none *Luse, Cristina Mrs.
Dickinson Wright PLLC
150 East Gay Street, Suite 2400

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-591-5463
Email:cluse@dickinson-wright.com

INTERVENOR
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PARTY OF RECORD
NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL 

ROBERT DOVE 

P O BOX 13442
COLUMBUS,OH 43213 

Phone:614-286-4183

ATTORNEY
NONE

none WILLIS, MAUREEN R

65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-9567
EmaihMAUREEN. WILLIS@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO COAL ASSOCIATION 

MICHAEL T.W. CAREY, PRESIDENT 

17 S. HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3413

NONE

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE 
STEI
COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2286 

Phone:(614) 487-7506 
Fax:(614) 487-7510

NONE

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:614-227-2300 

Fax:614-227-2390 
Email:INFO@BRICKER.COM

NONE

ONE ENERGY ENTERPRISES LLC 

KATIE JOHNSON TREADWAY 

12385 TOWNSHIP ROAD 215

FINDLAY,OH 45840 
Phone:419-905-5821
Email-.KTREADWAY@ONEENERGYLLC.COM

NONE

THE ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY ASSOCIATE 

GRETCHEN PETRUCCI 
52 E GAY STREET
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1/8/2019

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone;614-464-5462
Email;GLPETRUCCI@VORYS.COM

Service Notice For Case: 18-1392-EL-RDR

THE PJM POWER PROVIDERS GROUP 

GRETCHEN PETRUCCI 

52 EAST GAY STREET 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone;614-464-5462 

Email:GLPETRUCCI@VORYS.COM

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE 
ENERGY
COLLEEN L. MOONEY 

POBOX 12451
COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2451 

Phone:614-488-5739

PARTY OF RECORD
ATTORNEY

ALLWEIN, CHRISTOPHER J.

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY 

P.O. BOX 12451
COLUMBUS ,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:CALLWEIN@OPAE.ORG
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